# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Douwe Egberts Retail UK Limited		07/03/2015	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jacobs Douwe Egberts GB LTD	
Street Address:	Horizon Honey Lane, Hurley	
City:	Maidenhead, Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL6 6RJ	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0898398	KENCO

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035843270

trademarks@rmsclaw.com Email:

David S. Safran **Correspondent Name:** 

7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran	
SIGNATURE:	/davidssafran/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UK1 CoN doc DE Retail UK Ltd to JDE GB LTD#page1.tif source=UK1 CoN doc DE Retail UK Ltd to JDE GB LTD#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0208



# **THE COMPANIES ACT 2006**

Company No. 999990

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS GB LTD (originally called DOUWE EGBERTS TOBACCO COMPANY LIMITED changed its name on 13th December 1977 to DOUWE EGBERTS UK LIMITED which was changed on 7th August 2006 to SARA LEE COFFEE & TEA UK LIMITED which was changed on 30th January 2013 to DOUWE EGBERTS RETAIL UK LIMITED which was changed on 3rd July 2015 to JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS GB LTD each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 18th January 1971.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is HORIZON, HONEY LANE, HURLEY, MAIDENHEAD, BERKSHIRE SL6 6RJ.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 12th August 2015

A J THOMAS

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0209

	(Convention de La	OSTILLE Haye du 5 octobre 1961)
1. Country:	United Kingdom	of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
This public d	blic / El presente docum	nto público Thomas
a été signé par ha sido firmado po 3. Acting in the agissant en qualit quien actua en ca	e capacity of Office e de alidad de	par of the Companies Registration Office,
4. Bears the s	eal/stamp of Not	Applicable
	At	Certified teste / Certificado
5. at	London	6. the 21 August 2015  rincipal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs
7. by par/por	Her Majesty's P	COMMING
8. Number sous no / bajo	el número	K651476  10. Signature: J. Entwistle
9. Seal / star Sceau / timbre Sello / timbre		Signature: Firma:
	(OKOOP)	d only continue the authenticity of the signature, seal or stamp or

This Apostille is not to be used in the UK and only confirms the authenticity of the signature, seal or stamp on the attached UK public document. It does not confirm the authenticity of the underlying document. Apostilles attached to documents that have been photocopied and certified in the UK confirm the signature of the UK attached to documents that have been photocopied and certified in the UK confirm the signature on the original public official who conducted the certification only. It does not authenticate either the signature on the original public official who conducted the certification only. It does not party to the Hague Convention of 5th October 1961, it if this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5th October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

To verify this apostille as to www.verifyapostille.service.gov.uk

To verify this apostille go to www.verifyapostille.service.gov.uk

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 10/24/2015